
TENNESSEE	HOUSE	of	REPRESENTATIVES
EDUCATION	COMMITTEE	SUBCOMMITTEE	MEMBERS

Committee Last First Pty Dist City/County Office
Phone Prefix:  
(615)741- Email Employment and Affiliations Age

Chair White Mark R 83 Memphis 624 4415 rep.mark.white@capitol.tn.gov Conflict Management/Facilitator, Chamber of Commerce 69

EDUCATION Vice-
Chair Haston Kirk R 72 Loelville 596 0750 rep.kirk.haston@capitol.tn.gov School Health Coordinator, TEA member 40

Usual  
Meeting: Baum Charlie R 37 Murfreesboro 668 6849 rep.charlie.baum@capitol.tn.gov MTSU Professor, PhD in Economics, Former Co Commissioner

Wed. 8:30am Byrd David R 71 Waynesboro 640 2190 rep.david.byrd@capitol.tn.gov Retired Principal, Coach, TEA member, NRA member 62

HR 1 Cepicky Scott R 64 Maury Co. 510 3005 rep.scott.cepicky@capitol.tn.gov Cattle Rancher, Mortgage Banker, Former Maury Co Commissioner 53

Cochran Mark R 23 McMinn Co 520 1725 rep.mark.cochran@capitol.tn.gov Mc Minn Co. Mayor's Chief of Staff, MS in Public Admin 34

Coley Jim R 97 Bartlett 652 8201 rep.jim.coley@capitol.tn.gov Retired Teacher, Shelby Co. Education Association, 68

DeBerry John D 90 Memphis 590 2239 rep.john.deberry@capitol.tn.gov Marketing & PR, SCORE, ***ALEC Education Committee*** 68

Dixie Vincent D 54 Nashville 550 1997 rep.vincent.dixie@capitol.tn.gov Businessman, Degrees in accounting and business admin. 46

Dunn Bill R 16 Knox 612 1721 rep.bill.dunn@capitol.tn.gov QualPro, Degrees in Animal Science & Extension Education 

Hodges Jason D 67 Montgomery 414 2043 rep.jason.hodges@capitol.tn.gov Operations Manager, degree in political science, USMC veteran 38

Hurt Chris R 82 Lauderdale 500 2134 rep.chris.hurt@capitol.tn.gov Real Estate 47

Leatherwood Tom R 99 Shelby 514 7084 rep.tom.leatherwood@capitol.tn.gov Retired Register of Deeds, NRA member 63

Love Harold D 58 Nashville 584 3831 rep.harold.love@capitol.tn.gov Pastor, Shriner, NAACP, 47

Moody Debra R 81 Tipton Co 650 3774 rep.debra.moody@capitol.tn.gov Homemaker, Chamber of Commerce, NRA, TN Right to Life 63

Parkinson Antonio D 98 Memphis 422 4575 rep.antonio.parkinson@capitol.tn.gov Retired Firefighter, Retired Marine, 

Ragan John R 33 Oak Ridge 614 4400 rep.john.ragan@capitol.tn.gov Retired Air Force, Business Consultant, substitute teacher 71

Rudder Iris R 39 Winchester 576 8695 rep.iris.rudder@capitol.tn.gov Small Business Owner, former Co. Commissioner, NRA member

Sexton Jerry R 35 Bean Station 672 2534 rep.jerry.sexton@capitol.tn.gov Sexton Furniture Mfg, NRA member, Chamber of Commerce 62

Vaughan Kevin R 95 Shelby Co 648 1866 rep.kevin.vaughan@capitol.tn.gov Real Estate Developer, former BOE, Chamber of Commerce 57

Weaver Terry Lynn R 40 Lancaster 554 2192 rep.terri.lynn.weaver@capitol.tn.gov Singer/Songwriter/Small Business, Chamber of Commerce 62

Williams Ryan R 42 Cookeville 400 1875 rep.ryan.williams@capitol.tn.gov Construction/Bus. Dev, Chamber of Commerce, fmr City Council

Windle John Mark R 41 Livingston 428 1260 rep.john.windle@capitol.tn.gov Attorney, Lt. Col. In Army National Guard 57
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Education & Chair Byrd David R 71 Waynesboro 640 2190 rep.david.byrd@capitol.tn.gov Retired Principal, Coach, TEA member, NRA member 62

Administration Cepicky Scott R 64 Maury Co. 510 3005 rep.scott.cepicky@capitol.tn.gov Cattle Rancher, Mortgage Banker, Former Maury Co Commissioner 53

Usual  Meeting: Hodges Jason D 67 Montgomery 414 2043 rep.jason.hodges@capitol.tn.gov Operations Manager, degree in political science, USMC veteran 38

Tues. 4:30 Love Harold D 58 Nashville 584 3831 rep.harold.love@capitol.tn.gov Pastor, Shriner, NAACP, 47

HR3 Sexton Jerry R 35 Bean Station 672 2534 rep.jerry.sexton@capitol.tn.gov Sexton Furniture Mfg, NRA member, Chamber of Commerce 62

White Mark R 83 Memphis 624 4415 rep.mark.white@capitol.tn.gov Conflict Management/Facilitator, Chamber of Commerce 69

Williams Ryan R 42 Cookeville 400 1875 rep.ryan.williams@capitol.tn.gov Construction/Bus. Dev, Chamber of Commerce, fmr City Council

K-12 Chair Ragan John R 33 Oak Ridge 614 4400 rep.john.ragan@capitol.tn.gov Retired Air Force, Business Consultant, substitute teacher 71

Usual  Meeting: Haston Kirk R 72 Loelville 596 0750 rep.kirk.haston@capitol.tn.gov School Health Coordinator, TEA member 40

Wed. 3:30 Rudder Iris R 39 Winchester 576 8695 rep.iris.rudder@capitol.tn.gov Small Business Owner, former Co. Commissioner, NRA member

HR1 Weaver Terry Lynn R 40 Lancaster 554 2192 rep.terri.lynn.weaver@capitol.tn.gov Singer/Songwriter/Small Business, Chamber of Commerce 62

White Mark R 83 Memphis 624 4415 rep.mark.white@capitol.tn.gov Conflict Management/Facilitator, Chamber of Commerce 69

Windle John Mark R 41 Livingston 428 1260 rep.john.windle@capitol.tn.gov Attorney, Lt. Col. In Army National Guard 57

Chair Moody Debra R 81 Tipton Co 650 3774 rep.debra.moody@capitol.tn.gov Homemaker, Chamber of Commerce, NRA, TN Right to Life 63

Baum Charlie R 37 Murfreesboro 668 6849 rep.charlie.baum@capitol.tn.gov MTSU Professor, PhD in Economics, Former Co Commissioner

Usual  Meeting: DeBerry John D 90 Memphis 590 2239 rep.john.deberry@capitol.tn.gov Marketing & PR, SCORE, ***ALEC Education Committee*** 68

Tues. Noon Dixie Vincent D 54 Nashville 550 1997 rep.vincent.dixie@capitol.tn.gov Businessman, Degrees in accounting and business admin. 46

HR4 Dunn Bill R 16 Knox 612 1721 rep.bill.dunn@capitol.tn.gov QualPro, Degrees in Animal Science & Extension Education 

Leatherwood Tom R 99 Shelby 514 7084 rep.tom.leatherwood@capitol.tn.gov Retired Register of Deeds, NRA member 63

White Mark R 83 Memphis 624 4415 rep.mark.white@capitol.tn.gov Conflict Management/Facilitator, Chamber of Commerce 69

Higher Education Chair Coley Jim R 97 Bartlett 652 8201 rep.jim.coley@capitol.tn.gov Retired Teacher, Shelby Co. Education Association, 68

Usual  Meeting: Cochran Mark R 23 McMinn Co 520 1725 rep.mark.cochran@capitol.tn.gov Mc Minn Co. Mayor's Chief of Staff, MS in Public Admin 34

Tues. 10:30 Hurt Chris R 82 Lauderdale 500 2134 rep.chris.hurt@capitol.tn.gov Real Estate 47

HR4 Parkinson Antonio D 98 Memphis 422 4575 rep.antonio.parkinson@capitol.tn.gov Retired Firefighter, Retired Marine, 

Vaughan Kevin R 95 Shelby Co 648 1866 rep.kevin.vaughan@capitol.tn.gov Real Estate Developer, former BOE, Chamber of Commerce 57

White Mark R 83 Memphis 624 4415 rep.mark.white@capitol.tn.gov Conflict Management/Facilitator, Chamber of Commerce 69
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& Innovation


